
    TOWN OF ADDISON CHANGE ORDER FORM 

       Change Order Number: 3 
   Project Name: Street Maintenance IDIQ Contract 

Project Number(s): 19-117 
        Project Manager: Juan Gutierrez 

     Date: 06/01/2021 

A. INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER

This Change Order is to provide additional asphalt repairs on Addison Road for Fiscal Year 2022
utilizing the Town’s pavement IDIQ contract with Jim Bowman Construction.

B. REASON FOR CHANGE

During the inspection of Addison Road prior to beginning construction, it was found that many
more failures have developed in the past year since the FY22 budgeting process and additional
repairs are needed.

C. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT PRICE

The Original amount awarded in 2019 for annual repairs is $600,000.

Change Order #1 was approved as a part of the 2019 fiscal year to perform repairs of Town Hall
Drive, Lake Forest Drive, and driveways at the fire stations. Change Order # 1 amount was
$610,645 and does not influence the fiscal year 2022 contract price.

Change Order #2 was approved for $1,980,000 during FY22 for the maintenance and repair of
Belt Line Road and Addison Road and for additional street repairs at various locations around the
Town.

Change Order #3 will increase the FY22 amount by $350,000 bringing the FY22 contract price to
$2,930,000.

Jim Bowman FY2022 Repairs Cost 
Annual Amount Awarded by Council in 2019 $ 600,000 
Change Order #2 Amount $1,980,000 
Change Order #3 Amount $350,000 
New Contract Price for FY2022 $ 2,930,000 

Page 1 of 2



Shannon Hicks, P.E.

Page 2 of 2


