
Town of Addison, Texas 
Resolution No. R21-___ Page 1 of 3  

RESOLUTION NO. 21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, 
TEXAS, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN 
THE TOWN OF ADDISON AND JIM BOWMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR 
ANNUAL CONCRETE AND ASPHALT REPAIRS PROVIDING FOR 
ADDITIONAL CONCRETE AND ASPHALT REPAIR PROJECTS IN 
FISCAL YEAR 2022 AND INCREASING THE ANNUAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT BY $1,980,000 FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER, AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Town of Addison (“Town”) and Jim Bowman Construction, Inc. 
(Bowman) entered into a contract for annual concrete and asphalt repairs on May 28, 2019 (the 
“Contract”) providing for a total annual not-to-exceed amount of $600,000 (the “Annual Contract 
Amount”); and 

WHEREAS, on or about July 9, 2019, the City Council approved Change Order No. 1 to 
the Contract providing for additional annual concrete and asphalt repair projects in fiscal year 2019 
and increasing the Annual Contact Amount by $610,645 for said fiscal year; and  

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to authorize Change Order No. 2 to the Contract 
providing for additional concrete and asphalt repair projects in fiscal year 2022 and increasing the 
Annual Contract Amount by $1,980.000 for said fiscal year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves Change Order No. 2 to the Contract 
providing for additional concrete and asphalt repair projects for fiscal year 2022 and increasing 
the Annual Contract Amount by $1,980,000 for said fiscal year, a copy of which is attached to this 
Resolution as Exhibit A. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 2. 

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption. 

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, 
Texas, on this the 12th day of OCTOBER 2021. 

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS 

____________________________________________ 
Joe Chow, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

____________________________________________      _____________________________________________ 
Irma Parker, City Secretary       Whitt Wyatt, City Attorney 



Town of Addison, Texas 
Resolution No. R21-___         Page 2 of 3  

 
EXHIBIT A 



Town of Addison, Texas 
Resolution No. R21-___         Page 3 of 3  

 


